
Official result of the VTTA (North) 10 held 1-6-2019. 

Held under CTT rules & regs. Course T104 
 

Timekeepers: Mr David Oliver and Mrs Barbara Oliver. 

Handicapper: Mr Don Urwin. 

Event Secretary: Miss Ruth Crossley, 66, Cooper Lane, Potto, Northallerton DL6 

3HA- Tel No: 01642 710264.  

Email: ruth.crossley@lr.org 

 

AWARDS  
 

Vets on Std     

1st R.Richardson Teesdale CRC +6.10 £ 30 

2nd S.Tyson Ribble Pro Cycling +5.25 * 

3rd G.Walker VTTA (North) +5.01 £ 15 

*As Shaun Tyson is also 2nd actual fastest rider, under one rider one prize then Grey Walker is awarded 

the £15 prize. 

 

Actual 

Fastest 

    

1st H.Tanfield Katusha Alpecin 19.10 £ 30 

2nd S.Tyson Ribble Pro Cycling 21.15 £ 15 

     

Lady S.Lankford Team Jaydan 22.02 £ 10 

Under 16 T.Heighton Stockton Whs 24.06 £ 10 

 

Handicap     

1st S.Heighton Stockton Whs 16.40 (11.20) £ 30 

2nd N.Johnson Stockton Whs 16.54 (9.00) £ 15 

 

 

 

One rider one prize. Congratulations to all prize-winners.  

  
Many thanks to all my helpers, without whom this event would not have taken place- 

David and Barbara Oliver, timekeepers; Don Urwin, handicapper and field setter; Andy Fisher, signs, 

marshal and flapjack maker;  Janet Stockton, refreshments; Colin Knapp ,pushing off and admin; Dave 

Herbert result board; John Grant number catcher and result board; Phil Wright signing on/off (special 

thanks for his quick thinking and use of his car boot as a temporary signing on area whilst I drove into 

Bedale to locate the key holder who had completely forgotten to unlock the hall for us as promised!); 

Chris Goode marshal and admin.       

 

Thank you to all who rode the event and helped make it a success once again but commiserations to the 

two riders who DNF due to punctures on the wet road.  Harry rode to a super time and is the new 

course record holder- well done.  

 

Ruth Crossley 

Event Secretary 
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Result -Actual Time  

No Name Club Age VTTA STD Handicap Actual 

1 H.Tanfield Katusha Alpecin 23     Scr 19. 10 

2 S.Tyson Ribble Pro Cycling 48 North 
26. 
40 1 min 45 21. 15 

3 P. Fountain Hartlepool CC 55     4 min 30 21. 37 

4 G.Walker VTTA (North) 48 North 
26. 
40 4 min 20 21. 39 

5 R.Richardson Teesdale CRC 62 North 27.52 3 min  21. 42 

6 P.Thirling Hartlepool CC 43 North 26.17 3 min 20 21. 49 

7 
S.Lankford 
(W) Team Jaydan 23     4 min  22. 02 

8 A. Wilson Cramlington CC 39     3 min 20 22. 25 

9 P.Guy Adept Cycling 58     5 min 23. 50 

10 T.Heighton Stockton Wheelers CC 15     7 min 24. 06 

11 N.Foster Adept Cycling 58 North 27.28 6 min 24. 07 

12 P.Tyler Ferryhill Wheelers 61 North 27.45 6 min 20 25. 05 

13 N.Johnson Stockton Wheelers CC 62     9 min 25. 54 

14 P.Macklam Yorkshire Road Club 76 Yorks 30.13 8 min  26. 32 

15 M.Bradshaw GS Metro 68 North 28.39 7 min 10 26.  47 

16 J.Allen Barnesbury CC 69 North 28.48 7 min 30 26. 50 

17 S.Foulds (W) Stockton Wheelers CC 38     9 min 27. 40 

18 M. Cole Hudersfield RC 74 Yorks 29.45 8 min 20 27. 56 

19 D.Fuller GS Metro 74 North 29.45 8 min 40 27. 59 

20 
S.Heighton 
(W) Stockton Wheelers CC 12     

11 min 
20 28. 00 

21 C.Ratcliff (W) Ferryhill Wheelers 54 North 29.27 8 min 30 28. 02 

22 C.Heighton(W) Stockton Wheelers CC 41 North 28.2 
11 min 
20 28. 49 

23 K.Stevens South Pennine RC 88 
Notts & 
E.Mids 35.04 9 min 20 30. 28 

 C.E.Scurr Hartlepool CC 75 North 29.59 8 min 30 DNS(A) 

 T.Tanfield 
Cleveland Wheelers 
CC 19     5 min 30 DNS(A) 

 A.Delaney 
Northumbria Police 
CC 50 North 26.49 8 min DNF 

 P.Dawson VTTA (North) 58 North 27.28 8 min 30 DNF 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Result-On Standard 

No Name Club Age VTTA STD Handicap Actual Plus 

1 R.Richardson Teesdale CRC 62 North 27.52 3 min  21.42 6. 10 

2 S.Tyson Ribble Pro Cycling 48 North 
26. 
40 1 min 45 21.15 5. 25 

3 G.Walker VTTA (North) 48 North 
26. 
40 4 min 20 21.39 5. 01 

4 K.Stevens South Pennine RC 88 
Notts & 
E.Mids 35.04 9 min 20 30.28 4. 36 

5 P.Thirling Hartlepool CC 43 North 26.17 3 min 20 21.49 4. 28 

6 P.Macklam Yorkshire Road Club 76 Yorks 30.13 8 min  26.32 3. 41 

7 N.Foster Adept Cycling 58 North 27.28 6 min 24.07 3. 21 

8 P.Tyler Ferryhill Wheelers 61 North 27.45 6 min 20 25.05 2. 40 

9 J.Allen Barnesbury CC 69 North 28.48 7 min 30 26.5 1. 58 

10 M.Bradshaw GS Metro 68 North 28.39 7 min 10 26.47 1. 52 

11 M. Cole Hudersfield RC 74 Yorks 29.45 8 min 20 27.56 1. 49 

12 D.Fuller GS Metro 74 North 29.45 8 min 40 27.59 1. 46 

13 C.Ratcliff (W) Ferryhill Wheelers 54 North 29.27 8 min 30 28.02 1. 25 

14 C.Heighton(W) Stockton Wheelers CC 41 North 28.2 
11 min 
20 28.49 -0.29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Result -on Handicap 

No Name Club Age VTTA STD Handicap Actual H' time 

1 
S.Heighton 
(W) Stockton Wheelers CC 12     

11 min 
20 28 16. 40 

2 N.Johnson Stockton Wheelers CC 62     9 min 25.54 16. 54 

3 T.Heighton Stockton Wheelers CC 15     7 min 24.06 17. 06 

4 P. Fountain Hartlepool CC 55     4 min 30 21.37 17. 07 

5 G.Walker VTTA (North) 48 North 
26. 
40 4 min 20 21.39 17. 19 

6 C.Heighton(W) Stockton Wheelers CC 41 North 28.2 
11 min 
20 28.49 17. 29 

7 
S.Lankford 
(W) Team Jaydan 23     4 min  22.02 18. 02 

8 N.Foster Adept Cycling 58 North 27.28 6 min 24.07 18. 07 

9 P.Thirling Hartlepool CC 43 North 26.17 3 min 20 21.49 18 29 

10 P.Macklam Yorkshire Road Club 76 Yorks 30.13 8 min  26.32 18. 32 

11 S.Foulds (W) Stockton Wheelers CC 38     9 min 27.4 18.  40 

12 R.Richardson Teesdale CRC 62 North 27.52 3 min  21.42 18. 42 

13 P.Tyler Ferryhill Wheelers 61 North 27.45 6 min 20 25.05 18. 45 

14 P.Guy Adept Cycling 58     5 min 23.5 18. 50 

15 A. Wilson Cramlington CC 39     3 min 20 22.25 19. 05 

16 H.Tanfield Katusha Alpecin 23     Scr 19.1 19. 10 

17 D.Fuller GS Metro 74 North 29.45 8 min 40 27.59 19. 19 

18 J.Allen Barnesbury CC 69 North 28.48 7 min 30 26.5 19. 20 

19 S.Tyson Ribble Pro Cycling 48 North 
26. 
40 1 min 45 21.15 19. 30 

20 C.Ratcliff (W) Ferryhill Wheelers 54 North 29.27 8 min 30 28.02 19. 32 

21 M. Cole Hudersfield RC 74 Yorks 29.45 8 min 20 27.56 19. 36 

22 M.Bradshaw GS Metro 68 North 28.39 7 min 10 26.47 19. 37 

23 K.Stevens South Pennine RC 88 
Notts & 
E.Mids 35.04 9 min 20 30.28 21. 08 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


